

Nos. 11995, 11996, 11997

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

No. 11995.

MARGIE LEE WALLAN, as Administratrix of the Estate of LANIER  
SARLES WALLAN, Deceased, etc.,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, etc., R. S.  
NORSWING, individually, and SHIRLEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as  
Executrix, etc.,

*Appellees.*

---

No. 11996.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND, as Executor of the  
Estate of JOHN B. ELIE, Deceased, etc.,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, etc., *et al.*,

*Appellees.*

---

No. 11997.

MILTON JAMES SCOTT THOMPSON,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, etc., *et al.*,

*Appellees.*

---

## PETITION FOR REHEARING.

Upon Appeal From the District Court of the United States  
for the Southern District of California,  
Central Division

**FILED**

APR 7 - 1949

O'CONNOR & O'CONNOR,  
530 West Sixth Street, Los Angeles, Calif.

*Attorneys for Appellees.*

**CLERK**



No. 11995

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

MARGIE LEE WALLAN, as Administratrix of the Estate of LANIER SARLES WALLAN, Deceased, for and on behalf of the surviving widow, MARGIE LEE WALLAN, and the surviving daughters, BARBARA LEE WALLAN and SUSAN JEANNETTE WALLAN,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, doing business under the assumed name and style of RANKIN AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY, and JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING, copartners, d.b.a. RANKIN AVIATION INDUSTRY; R. S. NORSWING, individually, and SHIRLEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as Executrix of the Estate of JOHN GILBERT RANKIN, Deceased.

*Appellees.*

---

## PETITION FOR REHEARING.

Upon Appeal From the District Court of the United States  
for the Southern District of California,  
Central Division

---



No. 11996

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PORTLAND,  
as Executor of the Estate of JOHN B. ELIE, De-  
ceased, for and on behalf of the surviving widow,  
MATILDA C. ELIE, and the surviving daughter,  
JACQUELINE ELIE,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING,  
copartners, doing business under the assumed name and  
style of RANKIN AERONAUTICAL ACADEMY;  
JOHN GILBERT RANKIN and R. S. NORSWING,  
copartners, d.b.a. RANKIN AVIATION INDUS-  
TRY; R. S. NORSWING, individually, and SHIR-  
LEY LORRAINE RANKIN, as Executrix of the

## TOPICAL INDEX

PAGE

### I.

Preliminary statement ..... 1

### II.

Statement of the case..... 2

### III.

Summary of argument..... 3

### IV.

Argument ..... 3

A. No suit may be maintained for wrongful death or for negligence against a surviving partner of the alleged tortfeasor who died in the commission of the alleged tort..... 3

B. No suit for personal injuries may be maintained in the State of California against the executrix of the alleged wrongdoer ..... 8

### V.

Conclusion ..... 10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Clark v. Goodwin, 170 Cal. 527.....	5, 6, 8, 9
Hunt v. Authier, 28 Cal. 2d 288, 169 P. 2d 913, 171 A. L. R. 1379 .....	8, 9
Kramer v. San Francisco Market Street Rd. Co., 25 Cal. 434....	4
Loranger v. Nadeau, 215 Cal. 362.....	9
McManus v. Red Salmon Canning Co., 37 Cal. App. 133.....	9
Moffatt v. Smith, 87 A. C. A. 877.....	8, 9
Nash v. Wright, 82 Cal. App. 2d 467, 186 P. 2d 686.....	9
Sumner v. Brown, 312 Pa. 124, 167 Atl. 315.....	6

### STATUTES

New York Partnership Law (Consolidated Laws, Chap. 39, Sec. 24) .....	7
Oregon Constitutional Laws, Amended:	
Sec. 8-903 .....	3
Sec. 8-904 .....	3, 4
Sec. 79-305 .....	3, 5, 6, 7
Sec. 79-307 .....	3, 5
Sec. 79-602 .....	3
Sec. 79-603 .....	3
Sec. 79-608 .....	3
Statutes of 1862, p. 447.....	4

Nos. 11995, 11996, 11997
